PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ardent Progressive Systems and Games, LLC	02/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E-T-T, Inc.
Street Address:	5195 S. Las Vegas Blvd.
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10809536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)382-4805

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7023824804

Email: ptan@weidemiller.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur P. Tan

Address Line 1: 7251 W. Lake Mead Blvd., Suite 530

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HERBST.0006P

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur P. Tan

Total Attachments: 1

source=HERBST6P-ASSIGN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023975 FRAME: 0244 CH \$40.00 1080

501099614

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Ardent Progressive Systems and Games, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company having an address of 350 South Center Street #500, Reno, Nevada 89501 (AASSIGNOR@) is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in a Player Tracking System (Almprovements@), which Improvements are the subject of U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/458,852 filed March 27, 2003, and U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/809,536 filed March 24, 2004 (AApplications@);

AND WHEREAS, E-T-T, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada corporation, with its principal place of business at 5195 South Las Vegas Boulevard, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, has contracted for the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Improvements and said Applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said Applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said Improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said Improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day of the day of

Robert G. Guinn, Jr., on behalf of

Ardent Progressive Systems and Games, LLC

PATENT REEL: 023975 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 02/23/2010 REEL: 02